The central data sources are:

•	 The Key Comparison Data Base and the BIPM website

•	 The ISO Survey (2020) and the ISO and IEC websites

•	 The IAF and ILAC websites, as well as the databases on accredited conformity assessment bodies 

of the websites of one hundred and sixty-four (164) accreditation bodies worldwide40

In recent years, the BIPM in particular has been active in renewing the Key Comparison Data Base (KCDB). The new 

KCDB 2.0 makes data export easy and provides statistical comparisons by metrology areas and economy.